## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2020-222**

## APPOINTING A COMMUNITY CENTER TASK FORCE MEMBER

Mayor Engelstad offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach would like to establish a Community Center Task Force to provide advisement and coordination of the renovation, restoration and rehabilitation of the former Church at 319 LaReine Avenue; and

**WHEREAS,** the following members of the Bradley Beach community will consist of the following:

Mayor

**Borough Administrator** 

**Tourism Director** 

**Historical Society President** 

Arts Council Designee

Library Director or their Designee

School Superintendent or their Designee

One Council Liaison

Five (5) Public Members appointed by the Mayor with consent of the Borough Council

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLOVED,** the following resident be appointed a Member of the Community Center Task Force under the following title:

Jim Byrnes Public Member

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT,** the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach hereby authorize Jim Byrnes as a Public Member of the Community Center Task Force membership.

Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	<b>ABSTAIN</b>	<b>ABSENT</b>
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Engelstad	X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Acting Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the September 8, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk